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Atlantic County Police Training Center
Matthew Coyle
(School Director)
Anthony Canale Training Center
5033 English Creek Ave.
Egg Harbor Twp., New Jersey 08234-5743
609-407-6715
FAX# 609-407-6717
Email - coylematthew@aclink.org

Newark Police Academy 
Captain Susan Cole
(Director)
1 Lincoln Avenue
Newark, New Jersey 07104
973-733-6030
FAX# 973-733-4869 

Bergen County Law & Public Safety Institute  Police,
Fire & EMS Academies
James Mordaga, Director of Public Safety
(School Director)
281 Campgaw Road
Mahwah, New Jersey 07430
201-785-6000
FAX# 201-785-6036
Email - mordaga@bclpsi.net

New Jersey Department of Corrections Training Academy
Director Craig L. Conway
P.O. Box 438
Sea Girt, New Jersey 08750-0438
732-282-6020
FAX# 732-282-6045
Email - craig.conway@doc.state.nj.us

Burlington County Police Academy 
DSgt. Leon Brodowski (Director)
c/o Burlington County College
County Route 530
Pemberton, New Jersey 08068-1599
609-726-7270
FAX# 609-726-7272
Email - LBrodowski@co.burlington.nj.us

Ocean County Police Academy 
Joseph Perna (Director)
659 Ocean Avenue
Lakewood, New Jersey 08701
732-363-8715, 363-87l0
FAX# 732-905-8345
Email - jperna@co.ocean.nj.us

Camden County Police Academy  
Joseph J. Kaiser (Director)
Camden County College
Criminal Justice Complex
Box 200
Blackwood, New Jersey 08012
856-374-4950
FAX# 856-374-4889
Email - jkaiser55@comcast.net

Old Bridge Township Police Academy
Capt. Robert Bonfante (Director)
Jennifer Palumbo (Contact)
One Old Bridge Plaza
Old Bridge, NJ 08857
732-6074805
FAX # 732-607-7937
Email  - bbonfante@oldbridge.com 

Cape May County Police Academy 
Gary G. Schaffer (Director)
4 Moore Road
DN 909
Cape May Court House, New Jersey 08210
609-465-1134
FAX# 609-463-0749
Email - gschaffer@cmcpoliceacademy.com

Passaic County Police Academy 
Robert Lyons (Director)
214 Oldham Road
Wayne, New Jersey 07470-2205
973-628-7686
FAX# 973-595-6896
Email - robertl@passaiccountynj.org

Division of Criminal Justice Training Academy
Dion Feltri, Director
P.O,. Box 283
Sea Girt, New Jersey 08750
732-282-6060
FAX# 732-974-7551
Email - feltrid@njdcj,.org

Paterson Police Academy 
Sgt. Michael Campanello (Director)
111 Broadway
Paterson, New Jersey 07505
973-881-6842, 881-6846
FAX# 973-278-1780



ACADEMY ACADEMY

Academy Contact Info as of Sept. 22, 2006

Essex County College Police Academy 
Mr. Rocco L. Miscia, Jr. (Director)
250 Grove Avenue
Cedar Grove, New Jersey 07009
973-877-4350
FAX# 973-239-8842
Email - miscia@essex.edu

Somerset County Police Academy 
Richard Celeste (Director)
Raritan Valley Community College
Post Office Box 3300
Somerville, New Jersey 08876
908-526-1200 ext. 8480
FAX# 908-429-4274 
Email - rceleste@raritanval.edu

Gloucester County Police Academy  
Fred Madden (Acting Director)
Gloucester County College
1400 Tanyard Road
Sewell, New Jersey 08080
856-415-2266
FAX# 856-468-7307
Email - ldumont@gccnj.edu

John H. Stamler Police Academy 
(Union County) 
Anthony J. Parenti (Director)
1776 Raritan Road
Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076
908-889-6146
FAX# 908-889-6359
Email - aparenti@ucnj.org

Jersey City Police Academy 
Mr. Robert A. Oras (Director)
U.S.A.R.C. - Caven Point
Chapel Ave & Caven Point Road
Jersey City, New Jersey 07305-4042
201-547-6535, 5355
FAX# 201-547-5643
Email - jcpdacademy@jcnj.org

State Police Training Center 
Lt. Arlene Olcheski
Sea Girt, New Jersey 08750
732-449-5200 Ext. 5214
FAX# 732-449-8763 
Email - lpp3974@gw.njsp.org

Juvenile Justice Commission Training Academy
National Guard Training Academy
Michael Cleary (Director)
PO Box 381 Sea Girt Avenue
Sea Girt, NJ 08750
732-974-4340
Fax 732-282-6083
Email -michaelcleary@njjjc.org

Trenton Police Academy 
Captain David Armitage (Director)
Police Headquarters
225 N. Clinton Avenue
Trenton, New Jersey 08609
609-989-3919, 3918
FAX# 609-989-4277
Email - DArmitage@trentonpolice.net

Monmouth County Police Academy 
John G. McCormack (Director)
2000 Kozloski Road
Freehold, New Jersey 07728
732-577-8710
FAX# 732-577-8722
Email - jmccorma@co.monmouth.nj.us

Vineland Police Academy 
Captain John Lauria (Director)
111 North Sixth Street
Vineland, NJ 08360
856-293-1114 Academy
856-691-4111 Ext. 4157 (Director's #)
FAX# 856-293-1222 
Email - JLauria@vinelandcity.org

Morris County Fire Fighters & 
Police Training School
Daniel Colucci (Director)
Post Office Box 900
Morristown, New Jersey 07963
973-285-2979
FAX# 973-285-2971
Email - dcolucci@co.morris.nj.us


